  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
November, 2012  Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
LM4040/D
LM4040, LM4041
Precision Micro-Power
Shunt Voltage References
Description

13
Table 6. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Specific
Device
Marking Voltage Accuracy Max Drift Temperature Range
Package
(Note 3)
LM4041ATB 122GT3
4M 1.225 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°C
40°C to 85°C SOT 23 3
LM4041BTB 122GT3 ±0.2%
LM4041CTB 122GT3 ±0.5%
LM4041DTB 122GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4041ETB 122GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ATB 250GT3
4L
2.500 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BTB 250GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CTB 250GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DTB 250GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ETB 250GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ATB 300GT3
3.000 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BTB 300GT3 ±0.2%

14
Table 6. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Package
(Note 3)Temperature RangeMax DriftAccuracyVoltage
Specific
Device
Marking
LM4041ASD 122GT3
4M 1.225 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°C
40°C to 85°C SC 70 5
LM4041BSD 122GT3 ±0.2%
LM4041CSD 122GT3 ±0.5%
LM4041DSD 122GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4041ESD 122GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ASD 250GT3
4L
2.500 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BSD 250GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CSD 250GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DSD 250GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ESD 250GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ASD 300GT3
3.000 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BSD 300GT3 ±0.2%